



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0479 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment No.1, Professional Services Contract - Watkins Education Consulting - State & Federal Programs

Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 3/8/2019 **In control:** Chief Financial Officer

On agenda: 4/10/2019 **Final action:** 4/10/2019

Enactment date: 4/10/2019 **Enactment #:** 19-0473

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Watkins Education Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 48 hours (previous maximum of 105.44 hours) of work with a Title I school staff - St. Leo the Great School - to design and implement supplemental instructional programs for identified students, providing extended support services in Reading, Language Arts, Math and Executive Functioning, in the additional amount of \$3,528.67, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$7,697.12 to \$11,225.79, for the term September 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-0479 Amendment No.1, Professional Services Contract - Watkins Education Consulting - State & Federal Programs

Contact: mildred.otis@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2019	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Watkins Education Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 48 hours (previous maximum of 105.44 hours) of work with a Title I school staff - St. Leo the Great School - to design and implement supplemental instructional programs for identified students, providing extended support services in Reading, Language Arts, Math and Executive Functioning, in the additional amount of \$3,528.67, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$7,697.12 to \$11,225.79, for the term September 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019.